

GAHC010275052025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./1572/2025**

MD JAMALUDDIN  
S/O LATE AJURUDDIN  
VILL- BHAGNAMARI  
P.S. BHAGNAMARI  
DIST. NALBARI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:DEBO DUTTA  
APS  
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF CID  
ASSAM  
ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI-0

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. A T SARKAR,S R DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : --30.01.2026**

Mr. A.T. Sarkar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. M.P. Goswami, learned

Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent no. 1, State of Assam are present.

Perused the Office Note dated 28.01.2026.

Issue a reminder for the scanned copies of the TCR.

Mr. Goswami has submitted that since the respondent no. 2 has been impleaded in the capacity of the informant in C.I.D. Case no. 28/2018, he will take instruction from the respondent no. 2 as regards his representation by him.

List the case on 06.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**